

RFP / TITLE

CONTACT

EMAIL

PHONE NUMBER

SUBMITTAL DUE DATE

Q&A ISSUE DATE

QUESTIONS & RESPONSES #02

071865 On-Call Air Quality State Federal and International Policy Engagement Support

Axa Turney, Contract and Procurement Analyst

procurement@portoftacoma.com

253-888-4768

APRIL 19, 2023 @ 2:00 PM (PDT)

MAR 31, 2023

#	Question	Answer	Question #
1	The insurance requirements on page 18 -19 of 23 in the RFP No. 071865 are two - four times higher than the contract amount for contracts that existed in 2022. For example, in the RFP Commercial General Liability is \$2,000,000 per occurrence and \$4,000,000 aggregate. In 2022 they were \$1,000,000 per occurrence and \$1,000,000 aggregate. Automobile is \$2,000,000, but in 2022 it was \$1,000,000. Professional Liability is \$2,000,000 per claim/aggregate. In 2022 it was \$1,000,000. Is the increase accurate for this type of consulting services contract?	Yes	Q-001634
2	What is the reasoning for the \$2 million & \$4 million for general Liability for contracts this size and type?	We base our requirements on industry best practices to protect our organization.	Q-001672